a Start stopwatch the moment the ball goes out of play. 

b Announce “Time” after sixty (60)/ninety (90) seconds have elapsed. 

c Announce “15 seconds” if one or both players are still at their chairs and/or 

have not started toward their playing positions after seventy-five (75)/one 

hundred and five (105) seconds have elapsed. 

d Assess Time Violation or Code Violation (after medical time-out or 

treatment) if the ball is not struck for the next point within the ninety (90)/one 

hundred and twenty (120) seconds allowed provided there has been no